34. ARANY UST

INTERNATIONAL SWIMMING COMPETITION

GENERAL REGULATIONS

ORGANIZER: Dunaferr Sportclub
Hungarian Swimming Federation

DATE AND LOCATION: 27-29 March 2013. — 50m swimming pool, (Fabo Eva
Sportuszoda, Hungary 2400 Dunaujvaros &pittja 9.)

ENTRIES: deadline 22. March 2013e-mail:dunaferrse@t-email.hu

INFORMATION: dunaferrse@t-email.hu

www.dunaferrse.hu

TECHNICAL REGULATIONS

RULES: The competition will be held under FINA and Hurigar Swimming Association
rules.

TIMING: _Electronical POLIP timekeeping will be used.

SYSTEM OF COMPETITION:

The first three swimmers of each event will be algdrwith medals, the best
performance for girls and boys according to theA-Bdmparative tables

will be awarded with cups.

CATEGORIES:

Boys 1. 1997-1998
Girls 1. 1999-2000

Boys 2. 1999-2000
Girls 2. 2001-2002
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27. March. 2013. Wednesday 8:45 h - Opening ceremony

warm up: 7:30-8:40
09:00 h - Qualifying heats
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200 m Medley female
200 m Medley male
200 m Backstorke female
100 m Backstorke male
200 m Freestyle female
200 m Freestyle male
100 m Breaststroke female
200 m Breaststroke male
4x100 m Medley relay  female
. 4x100 m Medley realy = male
. 800 m Freestyle female
28. March 2013. Thursday
warm up: 7:40-7:50
09:00 h - Qualifying heats
100 m Freestyle male
100 m Freestyle female
200 m Backstorke male
100 m Butterfly female
200 m Butterfly male
100 m Breaststroke male
200 m Breaststroke female
. 4x100 m Freestyle relay male
. 4x100 m Freestyle relay female
1500 m Freestyle male
29. March 2013. Friday
warm up: 7:40-7:50
09:00 h - Qualifying heats
400 m Freestyle male
400 m Freestyle female
100 m Backstroke female
100 m Butterfly male
200 m Butterfly female
400 m Medley male
400 m Medley female
. 4x200 m Freestyle relay male
. 4x200 m Freestyle relay female
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warm up: 14:45-15:50
16.00 h - Finals
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200 m
200 m
200 m
100 m
200 m
200 m
100 m
200 m
800 m
4x100 m
4x100 m

warm up: 14:45-15:50

16.00 h - Finals

12. 100 m
13. 100 m
14. 200 m
15. 100 m
16. 200 m
17. 100 m
18. 200 m
19. 1500m
20. 4x100 m
21. 4x100m

warm up: 14:45-15:50

16.00 h - Finals

22. 400 m
23. 400 m
24. 100 m
25. 100 m
26. 200 m
27. 400 m
28. 400 m
29. 4x200m
30. 4x200 m

Medley female
Medley male
Backstorke female
Backstorke male
Freestyle female
Freestyle male
Breaststroke female
Breaststroke male
Freestyle

Medley relay  female
Medley realy  male
Freestyle male
Freestyle female
Backstorke male
Butterfly female
Butterfly male
Breaststroke male
Breaststroke female
Freestyle male
Freestyle relay male
Freestyle relay female
Freestyle male
Freestyle female
Backstroke female
Butterfly male
Butterfly female
Medley male
Medley female

Freestyle relay male
Freestyle relay female

female- the Best 8

the Best 8



